

# XPEL + Your Car = Protection You Can Trust

This vehicle is protected from scratches, rock chips and everyday road hazards where XPEL Protection Film has been applied.

## **XPEL Protection Film Care**

Your XPEL Protection Film was installed by an Authorized XPEL Partner. To keep your film looking great, follow a few simple guidelines:

- Wait 48 hours after installation to wash your car
- Use only soft terry cloth or microfiber towels on the film
- Do NOT use abrasive cleaners on the film
- Do NOT use dyed or colored car waxes on the film

For additional care instructions, see <u>www.xpel.com/care</u>



• **XPEL Protection Film Owner Warranty Details** XPEL is the leading supplier of automotive survival products, with industry-leading Paint and Headlamp Protection Films. XPEL's expertly trained Authorized Partners utilize computer-cut designs, specific to each vehicle, for the most accurate and efficient installations possible.

 Warranty Coverage
XPEL warrants all XPEL Protection Film to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for seven (7) years from the date of purchase. Covered defects include: yellowing, cracking, blistering and delaminating. This warranty does not extend coverage to damage caused by installation error or misapplication, normal wear and tear, road debris impact, accidents, collisions or intentional damage of any kind.

### Claims Process

To file a claim, contact the original XPEL Partner who performed the installation to begin the claims process. In the event you are unable to contact the original XPEL Partner, for any reason, please visit <u>http://www.xpel.com/warranty</u> for additional instructions or contact an XPEL Representative at (800) 447-9928. You must retain this warranty card and remit to XPEL as requested to process your claim. For valid claims, XPEL will have an Authorized XPEL Partner remove and reapply XPEL Protection Film to areas determined to be covered by the warranty.

### Limitations

The warranty and remedies described above are the exclusive warranties available. XPEL Partners do not have authorization to modify or extend the warranty in any fashion. XPEL will be solely responsible for determining the validity of all claims and reserves the right to deny claims that do not meet the criteria as described above. The replacement of damaged film is the exclusive remedy; liability does not extend to any other damages, incidental, consequential or otherwise. Please visit http://www.xpel.com/warranty for additional detail on warranty limitations and conditions.

### YOU MUST RETAIN THIS CARD TO FILE A CLAIM

CUSTOMER INFORMATION	
Name:	Phone:
Address:	
	_ State: Zip:
Email:	
DEALERSHIP INFORMATION	
Name:	Phone:
Address:	
City:	_ State: Zip:
XPEL PARTNER INFORMATION:	
XPEL Customer ID:	Phone:
Installer Name:	Installation Date:
VEHICLE INFORMATION	
Year: Make:	Model:
VIN:	
PROTECTED AREA	
OHood OFender OMirro	or OBumper OGrille ODoor Edges
Oother:	